
Parts per billion (ppb) or Micrograms Per Liter – One part per billion corresponds to one minute in 2,000 years, or a single penny in \$10,000,000.

Picocuries per liter (pCi/L) Picocuries per liter is a measure of the radioactivity in water.

Nephelometric Turbidity Unit (NTU) – Nephelometric turbidity unit is a measure of the clarity of water. Turbidity in excess of 5 NTU is just noticeable to the average person.

Action Level – The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.

Treatment Technique (TT) – (mandatory language) A treatment technique is a required process intended to reduce the level of a contaminant in drinking water.

Maximum Contaminant Level – (mandatory language) The "Maximum Allowed" (MCL) is the highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCGLs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.

Maximum Contaminant Level Good – (mandatory language) The "Goal" (MCLG) is the level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.

MRDL – The maximum permissible level of a disinfectant added for water treatment that may not be exceeded at the consumer's tap without an unacceptable possibility of adverse health effects. MRDLs are enforceable standards.

MRDLG – The maximum level of a disinfectant in drinking water at which no known or anticipated adverse effect on the health of persons would occur and that allows for an adequate margin of safety. MRDLG's are no non-enforceable public health goals.

Not all sample results may have been used for calculating the Highest Level Detected because some results may be part of an evaluation to determine where compliance sampling should occur in the future. As you can see by the tables, our system had no violations. We're proud that your drinking water meets or exceeds all Federal and State requirements. We have learned through our monitoring and testing that some constituents have been detected. The EPA has determined that your water <u>IS SAFE</u> at these levels.

Test Results Sandy Springs Water District (0420003)

	Sundy Springs Water District (0420005)							
Lead and Copper								
Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90 th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	2022	1.3	1.3	0.105	0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems
Lead	2022	0	15	0E-9	1	ppb	Ν	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.

Disinfectants and Disinfection By-Products

Contaminant	Date	Highest	Range of	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of
		Level	Levels					Contamination
		Detected	Detected					
Chlorine	2023	LRAA	1.4-1.4	MRDLG=4	MRDL=4	ppm	Ν	Water additives used
		1.4						to control microbes
Haloacetic	2023	LRAA	6.6-61.1	No goal for	60	ppb	Ν	By-product of
Acids (HAA5)		20.0		the total				drinking water
								disinfection
Total	2023	LRAA	10.2-71.8	No goal for	80	ppb	Ν	By-product of
Trihalomethanes		31.0		the total				drinking water
(TTHM)								disinfection

Anderson Regional Joint Water System (0420011)

macison regional some water System (0120011)								
Inorganic	Date	Highest	Range of	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Contaminants		Level	Levels					
		Detected	Detected					
Fluoride	2022	0.58	0.58-0.58	4	4.0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits;
								Water additive which promotes
								strong teeth; discharge from
								fertilizer and aluminum
								factories.
Nitrate	2023	0.14	0.14-0.14	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use;
(Measured as								Leaching from septic tanks,
Nitrogen)								sewage; Erosion of natural
								deposits
Unregulated Co	Unregulated Contaminant							
Sodium	2022	5.1	N/A	N/A		ppm	Ν	Occurs naturally.

Easley Central Water System (3920001)

Inorganic	Date	Highest	Range of	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Contaminants		Level	Levels					
		Detected	Detected					
Fluoride	2023	0.72	0.72-0.72	4	4.0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits;
						~ ~		Water additive which promotes
								strong teeth; discharge from
								fertilizer and aluminum
								factories.
Nitrate	2023	0.14	0.14-0.14	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use;
(Measured as						~ ~		Leaching from septic tanks,
Nitrogen)								sewage; Erosion of natural
								deposits
Unregulated Co	Unregulated Contaminant							
Sodium	2023	4.7	N/A	N/A		ppm	Ν	Occurs naturally.

Coliform Bacteria	Coliform Bacteria							
Maximum	Total Coliform	Highest	Fecal Coliform of	Total No. of	Violation	Likely source of		
Contaminant Level	Maximum	No. of	E. Coli Maximum	Positive E.		Contamination		
Goal	Contaminant	Positive	Contaminant	Coli or Fecal				
	Level		Level	Coliform				
				Samples				
0	1 positive	3.0	Fecal coliform or	1	N	Naturally present in		
	monthly sample		E.coli MCL; A			the environment		
			routine sample					
			and a repeat					
			sample are total					
			coliform positive,					
			and one is also					
			frcal colifoem or					
			E.coli positive					

Violation Table

	RTCR) seeks to prevent v		s caused by E.coli, E.coli are bacteria whose presence				
indicate the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes. Human pathogens in these wastes can cause short term effect such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headache and other symptoms. They may pose a greater health risk for infants, young children and the elderly.							
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation				
NOTIFICATION, E.COLI POSITIVE(RTCR)	08/23/2023	09/19/2023	We failed to notify regulators of positive E.coli sample results				